## Town of Harmony

**Rock County Wisconsin** 

LEGAL NOTICE \* LEGAL NOTICE \* LEGAL NOTICE \* LEGAL NOTICE \*

## LEGAL NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING AND MEETING OF ELECTORS FOR TOWN OF HARMONY Monday November 13, 2023 at 6:30 pm

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a public hearing will be held before the Town Board of the Town of Harmony at the meeting scheduled for Monday, Monday November 13, 2023, at 6:30 p.m. at the Harmony Town Hall, 440 N Highway 14, Janesville, WI. The purpose of this public hearing will be to hear public comment on the 2024 Budget that will be presented at this meeting. Immediately following there will be a meeting of electors to approve the final 2023 levy to be collected in 2024. townclerk@townofharmony.com (608-563-4477).

All persons having an interest are encouraged to attend and offer their comments and vote on the final 2023 levy to be collected in 2024.

Visit the Town's website www.townofharmony.com for complete information.

Tim Tollefson Harmony Town Clerk